

APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

CET campus, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 016
Ph: 0471 2598122; Fax: 2598522 www.ktu.edu.in Email: university@ktu.edu.in

No. KTU/AF/285/2016 Dated 24.01.2024

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Sree Bhakthi Samvardhini Yogam, Talap, Kannur - 670 002, Kerala vide its Executive meeting held on 21.12.2023 has resolved vide Item No. SBSY/TM/2023/12 for the closure of M.Tech Thermal and Fluid Engineering - 12 seats in the Academic Year 2024-25 at Sree Naryana Guru College of Engineering and Technology, Payyannur.

This is to confirm that the APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University has no objection for the closure of M.Tech Thermal and Fluid Engineering - 12 seats in the Academic Year 2024-25 at Sree Naryana Guru College of Engineering and Technology, Payyannur, subject to the following conditions.

Conditions

- 1. APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University started functioning with effect from 2015-16 Academic Year and the applicant college was affiliated to this University with effect from 2015-16 admissions.
- 2. Current staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any, shall be settled by Sree Bhakthi Samvardhini Yogam, Talap, Kannur 670 002, as per all laws for the time in force.
- 3. Any legal issue in this regard will be at the sole responsibility of Sree Bhakthi Samvardhini Yoqam, Talap, Kannur 670 002.
- 4. Students who are undergoing studies/who are trailing due to failures in the courses (if any) shall be permitted to complete their studies in the College itself at the prevailing fees.
- 5. Liabilities, if any, on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the Applicant of the Trust, namely the Sree Bhakthi Samvardhini Yogam, Talap, Kannur 670 002 and Sree Naryana Guru College of Engineering and Technology, Payyannur shall be settled as per all laws for the time in force.

Registrar



^{*} This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical signature.